
Genoa Comet Soccer
Girls Varsity

2025

Tuesday August 5 Bryan (Scrimmage) A 6:00 PM

Saturday August 9 Ottawa Glandorf (Scrimmage) A 10:00 AM

Friday August 15 Huron H 5:00 PM

Wednesday August 20 Eastwood* A 7:00 PM

Saturday August 23 Springfield H 1:00 PM

Wednesday August 27 Lake* H 5:00 PM

Saturday August 30 Van Buren H 3:00 PM

Wednesday September 3 Maumee* A 7:00 PM

Saturday September 6 Northwood A 1:00 PM

Tuesday September 9 Otsego* A 5:00 PM

Saturday September 13 Delta H 2:00 PM

Tuesday September 16 Oak harbor* H 7:00 PM

Monday September 22 Wauseon A 5:00 PM

Wednesday September 24 Rossford* H 5:00 PM

Thursday October 2 Evergreen A 7:00 PM

Saturday October 4 Swanton A 10:00 AM

Wednesday October 8 Ottawa Hills H 7:00 PM

Saturday October 11 Port Clinton A 9:00 AM

*League Game

Bold Home Games


